
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021391-2025 

Award

Domestic Abuse Support Service

BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021391

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f71e (view related notices)

Published 14 May 2025, 3:31pm

Scope 

Reference

DN767806

Description

Blackpool Council is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced supplier to deliver
Domestic Abuse support services in Blackpool.

Full details of the requirement are provided within the tender documentation.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021391-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021391-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f71e


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Domestic Abuse Support Service

Supplier

FYLDE COAST WOMEN'S AID

Contract value

£1,440,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 3 August 2028



Page 3 to 6

Possible extension to 3 August 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Extension following initial term is subject to review and budget availability.

It is anticipated that the contract may be extended incrementally for a further 24 months.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The Council has provided for the inclusion under this contract, of additionalservices relating
to domestic abuse support which may be required duringthe contract period.

Where the Council deems that additional service requirements are related to the subject
matter of the contract, they may be included sub

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKD42 - Blackpool



Page 4 to 6

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch



Page 5 to 6

Supplier 

FYLDE COAST WOMEN'S AID

Companies House: 02806677

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQCB-3651-BRPJ

77 Montague Street

Blackpool

FY4 1 AT

United Kingdom

Email: info@fcwa.co.uk

Website: http://www.fcwa.co.uk

Region: UKD42 - Blackpool

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Domestic Abuse Support Service

mailto:info@fcwa.co.uk
http://www.fcwa.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHHB-5249-RZVD

PO Box 11, Town Hall

Blackpool

FY1 1NB

United Kingdom

Email: FTSprocurementnotices@blackpool.gov.uk

Website: https://www.blackpool.gov.uk

Region: UKD42 - Blackpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:FTSprocurementnotices@blackpool.gov.uk
https://www.blackpool.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Domestic Abuse Support Service
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	FYLDE COAST WOMEN&#039;S AID

	Contracting authority
	BLACKPOOL COUNCIL


		2025-06-18T15:41:04+0100
	TCPDF




